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09-K1650

BREAK
AWAYNON-ANSI

NON-ANSI

4342B

G-TEK® KEV® SEAMLESS KNIT 
KEVLAR® GLOVE WITH NITRILE 
MICROFINISH GRIP
• �Seamless knit construction provides comfort without sacrificing 

dexterity
• �Kevlar® fiber shell provides high tensile strength relative to its 

weight, is inherently cut resistant and will not melt, ignite or 
conduct electricity

• �Nitrile “MicroFinish” coated palm and fingertips provide a superior 
grip in dry, wet and oily conditions by reacting like tiny suction cups 
that attach themselves firmly to the material being handled

• �Knit Wrist helps prevent dirt and debris from entering the glove
• �Cotton color binding denotes sizing

APPLICATIONS
• Assembly 
• Automotive 
• Machine operation 
• Oily material handling

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Machine wash in warm water with detergent. Rinse well and spin 
extract using high speed. Tumble dry on low to medium heat setting. 
Can be dry cleaned. DO NOT BLEACH.

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL Kevlar® / Nitrile

COLOR Shell:  Yellow / Coating:  Black

CONSTRUCTION 13 Gauge Seamless Knit

CUFF STYLE Knit Wrist

SIZES S - XXL

PACKAGING 12 pair per dozen pack, 6 dozen per case

CASE 22.0” x 13.6” x 8.1” / 56.5cm x 34.5cm x 20.5cm

CASE WEIGHT S M L XL XXL

9.0 lbs  
4.1 kg

10.8 lbs 
4.9 kg

13.9 lbs 
6.3 kg

15.0 lbs 
6.8 kg

15.2 lbs 
6.9 kg

COO China
 
PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES
EN388: 4342B ASTM F2992-15 ANSI Cut Level A2 (Adopted by ANSI/ ISEA 02/16)

ASTM F1790-05 ANSI Cut Level 2

ABRASION 0 1 2 3 4 -

CUT 0 1 2 3 4 5

TEAR 0 1 2 3 4 -

PUNCTURE 0 1 2 3 4 -

CUT (TDM-100) A B C D E F
 
BARCODES

ITEM BAG DOZEN CASE

 09-K1650/S --- 01616314055897 02616314055896

 09-K1650/M --- 01616314055903 02616314055902

 09-K1650/L --- 01616314055910 02616314055919

 09-K1650/XL --- 01616314055927 02616314055926

 09-K1650/XXL --- 01616314055934 02616314055933

DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

S M L XL XXL

A 9.0 / 23.0 9.4 / 24.0 9.8 / 25.0 10.2 / 26.0 10.2 / 26.0

B 3.2 / 8.1 3.3 / 8.5 3.3 / 8.5 3.4 / 8.7 3.5 / 9.0

H   Red   Yellow   Brown   Black   Blue
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